
CRISP & PAGE, PLLC 
An Energy, Utility and Cooperative Law Firm 

June 3, 2020 

4010 Barrett Dr., Suite 205 
Raleigh, NC 27609-6622 

Telephone (919) 791-0009 
Fax(919)791~10 

www.crisppage.com 

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Dobbs Building, Fifth Floor 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

430 North Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

Re: Docket No. E-7, Subs 1228, 1229, 1230 and 1231 

Dear Ms. Campbell: 

On behalf of Carolina Utility Customers Association, Inc. ("CUCA"), and pursuant to the 
Commission's Order Scheduling Remote Hearings for Expert Witness Testimony entered in the 
above-referenced Dockets on May 29, 2020, we hereby electronically submit the pertinent email 
address for participation in the WebEx Hearings to be held June 9, 2020 in the referenced 
Dockets: Kevin Martin: kmartin@cucainc.net 

Further, CUCA does not object to conducting these Hearings by remote means. 

Pursuant to the North Carolina Utilities Commission's (Commission) Order Suspending 
Requirement for filing Paper Copies, issued on March 30, 2020, we understand that the 
requirement to file additional paper copies of electronically filed documents with the Commission 
has been suspended until further notice by order of the Commission. 

Please let me know, at your early convenience, if you have any questions. 

RFP/scm 

cc: Kevin Martin 
Kevin O'Donnell 
Parties of Record 

ROBERT F. PAGE 

Very truly yours, 

CRISP & PAGE, PLLC 

lsi Robert F. Page 

Robert F. Page 

CYNTHIA M. CURRIN 
(Of Counsel) 

WILLIAM T. CRISP II 
( 1924-1992) 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned counsel for CUCA, do hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing 
Consent was served upon all parties of record in this proceeding, or their legal counsel, by 
electronic mail. 

This, the 3rd day of June, 2020. 

lsi Robert F. Page 

Robert F. Page 

ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST 

Lawrence B. Somers, Duke Energy Corporation - bo.somers@duke-energy.com 

Robert W. Kaylor, Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC - bkaylor@rwkaylorlaw.com 

Kendrick Fentress, Duke Energy Corporation - Kendrick.Fentress@duke-energy.com 

Jack E. Jirak, Duke Energy Corporation - jack.jirak@duke-energy.com 

Warren K. Hicks, Bailey & Dixon, LLP - whicks@bdixon.com 

David Drooz, Public Staff NCUC - david.drooz@psncuc.nc.gov 

Peter H. Ledford, North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association, peter@energync.org 

Benjamin Smith, North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association, ben@energync.org 

Gudrun Thompson, Southern Environmental Law Center, gthompson@selcnc.org 

Tirrill Moore, Southern Environmental Law Center, tmoore@selcnc.org 

Molly McIntosh Jagannathan, Troutman Sanders, LLP, 
mo Ily. jagannathan@troutmansanders.com 

David L. Neal, SELC, dneal@selcnc.org 

E. Brett Breitschwerdt, McGuire Woods, LLP - bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com 

Kevin Martin, CUCA - kmartin@cucainc.org 

David Lyons, Gerdau Long Steel North America - david.lyons@gerdau.com 

Sean M. Finsel 
Moen, Inc. 
2609 Cox Mill Rd. 
Sanford, NC 27332 

MAIL SERVICE LIST 
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